
Grants Approved
Grants Applications Approved Requested

Autism New Zealand Inc $3,750 $5,000

Cycling Southland Inc $101,250 $130,000

Grasmere Indoor Bowls $350 $500

Invercargill Indoor Bowls Sub Centre $1,250 $1,250

Invercargill Netball Centre Inc $55,400 $115,406

Invercargill Taekwondo Charitable Trust $10,000 $32,453

Invercargill Public Art Trail Charitable Trust $5,000 $20,000

Phoenix Hockey Club $1,227 $1,227

Royal NZ SPCA Inc $15,000 $15,000

Southern SouNZ Inc $1,200 $1,200

Southern Snooker and Billiards Association $4,850 $12,500

Southland Dog Training Club Inc $10,000 $33,918

Southland Secondary Schools Sport $11,250 $15,000

Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club Inc $8,250 $11,000

Southland Schools Pipe Band Programme Trust $50,700 $50,700

St Mary's of Invercargill Central Ecclesiastical Goods Trust $40,000 $40,000

Te Kahui Manu Tītī Charitable Trust $5,000 $108,540

Tisbury School $2,500 $30,976

Waikiwi Highland Piping and Dancing Society $750 $1,500

Scholarships
Invercargill Pistol Club Inc $8,000 $10,000
St Pauls Harrier & Amateur Athletic Club Inc $1,000 $1,500

Application Decline
Young Enterprise Trust

                                                        TOTAL $336,727
Declaration of Interests:
Where a trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting with regard to that grant application.
Sheree Carey declared an interest in Young Enterprise Trust.

15 April 2025

$336,727


